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Ms Alison Lynn Stahl  
McCarthy Building Companies 

Email: astahl@mccarthy.com 

Chair 
2021-2022 
 
Ms Michelle Marie Buckley  
Polsinelli PC 
1 E Washington St Ste 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2568  

Phone: 602-650-2353 

Email: mmbuckley@polsinelli.com 

Chair Elect 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Joseph Citelli Esq 
Arizona Registrar of Contractors 
Budget Officer 
2021-2022 
 
Mr Joseph A Brophy  
Jennings Haug & Cunningham  
2800 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-1049  

Phone: 602-234-7800 

Fax: 602-277-5595 

Email: jab@jhc.law 

Secretary 
2021-2022 
 
Ms Wendy N Weigand  
8765 E BELL RD STE 101 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85260-1320  

Phone: 480-361-0423 

Fax: 480-444-1270 

Immediate Past President 
2021-2022 

 
 
 
 

Mr Todd A Baxter  
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4568  

Phone: 602-285-5000 

Fax: 844-670-6009 

Email: tbaxter@dickinsonwright.com 

Member at Large 
2019-2022 
 
Mr Mark D Bogard  
Jaburg & Wilk PC  
3200 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2403  

Phone: 602-248-1058 

Fax: 602-248-0522 

Email: mdb@jaburgwilk.com 

Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Mr Creighton Patrick Dixon  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2202  

Phone: 602-382-6408 

Fax: 602-382-6070 

Email: cdixon@swlaw.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Christopher Larry Hering  
Gammage & Burnham PLC 
40 N Central Ave Fl 20 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4470  

Phone: 602-256-0566 

Fax: 602-256-4475 

Email: chering@gblaw.com 

Member at Large 
2019-2022 
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Miss Erika L Johnsen  
Lang & Klain PC 
6730 N SCOTTSDALE RD STE 101 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85253-4445  

Phone: 480-534-4881 

Fax: 480-970-5034 

Email: ejohnsen@lang-klain.com 

Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Nelson Alexander Floyd Mixon  
Holden Willits PLC 
Two N Central Ave Ste 1760 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1032  

Phone: 602-508-6223 

Fax: 602-508-6211 

Email: nmixon@holdenwillits.com 

Member at Large 
2020-2023 
 
Ms Alana Lynn Porrazzo  
Jennings Haug & Cunningham 
2800 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1049  

Phone: 602-234-7800 

Fax: 602-277-5595 

Email: alp@jhc.law 

Young Lawyer Representative 
2021-2022 
 
 


